August 25, 2024

0- 720

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Wilson
Cheltenham

BOXSCORE

Football
8/24 at 1:00 pm
at Upper Merion

Nonleague

1 2
Wilson 6 15
Cheltenham 0 12

SCORING SUMMARY

Wilson: Monty Greer 3-yard run
PAT Missed kick, Ist

Wilson: Correll Akings 51-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Run (Monty Greer) , 2nd

Cheltenham: Giddians 6-yard pass from Jackson
PAT Missed kick, 2nd

Cheltenham: Jackson T-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 2nd

Wilson: Mike Glover 37-yard pass from Madyx Gruber
PAT Kick (Christo Hunsicker) , 2nd

Wilson: Correll Akings 8-yard run
PAT Kick (Christo Hunsicker) , 4th

Cheltenham: Giddians 49-yard pass from Jackson
PAT 2 Pt Pass ( Upchurch from Jackson) , 4th
TEAM STATS

Wilson

First downs 18

28
20

oT Total
28
20

Cheltenham
12



Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - WILSON

Name

Madyx Gruber

RUSHING - WILSON
Name

Correll Akings
Madyx Gruber
Monty Greer

Cole Peterson

RECEIVING - WILSON
Name

Brady Kline

Correll Akings
Christo Hunsicker
Mike Glover

Cam Zullinger

Monty Greer

Jaiden Carpenter

355
39/183
4.69
15/21
71.43
172
10/95
1/43
43

15

253

268

0/0

Comp Att Pct
15 21 71.43
Att Yds
16 95
14 52
7 28
1 9
Rec Yds
1 1
1 23
1 4
3 43
6 74
1 8
2

268
18/15
0.83
17/33
51.52
253
10/58
3/99
33

183

172

355

0/0

Yds
172

Yds/Att
5.94
371

4
9

Yds/Catch
T
23
4
14.33
12.33

4.5

TD

INT

TD

TD

o O O

O O O



