

<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

## HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Wilson	28
Cheltenham	20

## **BOXSCORE**

Football 8/24 at 1:00 pm at Upper Merion Nonleague

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Wilson	6	15	0	7	0	28
Cheltenham	0	12	0	8	0	20

## SCORING SUMMARY

Wilson: Monty Greer 3-yard run

PAT Missed kick, 1st

**Wilson:** Correll Akings 51-yard run PAT 2 Pt Run (Monty Greer), 2nd

Cheltenham: Giddians 6-yard pass from Jackson

PAT Missed kick, 2nd

Cheltenham: Jackson 1-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 2nd

Wilson: Mike Glover 37-yard pass from Madyx Gruber

PAT Kick (Christo Hunsicker), 2nd **Wilson:** Correll Akings 8-yard run PAT Kick (Christo Hunsicker), 4th

**Cheltenham:** Giddians 49-yard pass from Jackson PAT 2 Pt Pass (Upchurch from Jackson), 4th

## **TEAM STATS**

	Wilson	Cheltenham		
First downs	18	12		

Total yards	355				268		
Rushes/Yards	39/183				18/15		
Rushing avg	4.69				0.83		
Comp/Atts	15/21				17/33		
Comp pct	71.43				51.52		
Pass yards	172				253		
Penalties/Yds	10/95				10/58		
Punts/Yds	1/43				3/99		
Punting average	43				33		
Rushing yds allowed	15				183		
Passing yds allowed	253				172		
Total yds allowed	268				355		
Fumbles/Lost	0/0				0/0		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - WILSON							
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
<b>Name</b> Madyx Gruber		<b>Comp</b> 15	<b>Att</b> 21	<b>Pct</b> 71.43	<b>Yds</b> 172	<b>TD</b>	<b>INT</b>
		_					
Madyx Gruber		15					
Madyx Gruber RUSHING - WILSON		15	21	71.43	172		1
Madyx Gruber RUSHING - WILSON Name		15 A	21 <b>Att</b>	71.43 <b>Yds</b>	172 Yds/Att		1 <b>TD</b>
Madyx Gruber  RUSHING - WILSON  Name  Correll Akings		15 A	21 <b>Att</b> 16	71.43 <b>Yds</b> 95	172 <b>Yds/Att</b> 5.94		1 <b>TD</b> 2
Madyx Gruber  RUSHING - WILSON  Name  Correll Akings  Madyx Gruber		15 A	21 <b>Att</b> 16	71.43 <b>Yds</b> 95 52	172  Yds/Att  5.94  3.71		1 <b>TD</b> 2
Madyx Gruber  RUSHING - WILSON  Name  Correll Akings  Madyx Gruber  Monty Greer		15 A	21 Att 16 14 7	71.43  Yds  95  52  28	172  Yds/Att  5.94  3.71  4  9	1	1 <b>TD</b> 2 0
Madyx Gruber  RUSHING - WILSON  Name  Correll Akings  Madyx Gruber  Monty Greer  Cole Peterson		15 A	21 Att 16 14 7	71.43  Yds  95  52  28	172  Yds/Att  5.94  3.71  4	1	1 <b>TD</b> 2 0
Madyx Gruber  RUSHING - WILSON  Name  Correll Akings  Madyx Gruber  Monty Greer  Cole Peterson  RECEIVING - WILSON		15 A	21 Att 16 14 7	71.43  Yds  95  52  28  9	172  Yds/Att  5.94  3.71  4  9	1	1 TD 2 0 1 0
Madyx Gruber  RUSHING - WILSON  Name  Correll Akings  Madyx Gruber  Monty Greer  Cole Peterson  RECEIVING - WILSON  Name  Brady Kline  Correll Akings		15 A	21 Att 16 14 7 1	71.43  Yds  95 52 28 9	172  Yds/Att  5.94  3.71  4  9  Yds/Catcl	1	1 TD 2 0 1 0
Madyx Gruber  RUSHING - WILSON  Name  Correll Akings  Madyx Gruber  Monty Greer  Cole Peterson  RECEIVING - WILSON  Name  Brady Kline  Correll Akings  Christo Hunsicker		15 A	21 Att 16 14 7 1 Rec 1 1 1	71.43  Yds 95 52 28 9  Yds 11	172  Yds/Att 5.94 3.71 4 9  Yds/Catcl 11 23 4	1	1 TD 2 0 1 0
Madyx Gruber  RUSHING - WILSON  Name  Correll Akings  Madyx Gruber  Monty Greer  Cole Peterson  RECEIVING - WILSON  Name  Brady Kline  Correll Akings		15 A	21 Att 16 14 7 1	71.43  Yds 95 52 28 9  Yds 11 23	172  Yds/Att 5.94 3.71 4 9  Yds/Catcl 11 23	1	1 TD 2 0 1 0
Madyx Gruber  RUSHING - WILSON  Name  Correll Akings  Madyx Gruber  Monty Greer  Cole Peterson  RECEIVING - WILSON  Name  Brady Kline  Correll Akings  Christo Hunsicker		15 A	21 Att 16 14 7 1 Rec 1 1 1	71.43  Yds 95 52 28 9  Yds 11 23 4	172  Yds/Att 5.94 3.71 4 9  Yds/Catcl 11 23 4	1	TD 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madyx Gruber  RUSHING - WILSON  Name  Correll Akings  Madyx Gruber  Monty Greer  Cole Peterson  RECEIVING - WILSON  Name  Brady Kline  Correll Akings  Christo Hunsicker  Mike Glover		15 A	21 Att 16 14 7 1 Rec 1 1 1 3	71.43  Yds 95 52 28 9  Yds 11 23 4 43	172  Yds/Att 5.94 3.71 4 9  Yds/Catcl 11 23 4 14.33	1	1 TD 2 0 1 0 TD 0 0